



Washoe County District Board of Health Notice of Possible Quorum

Members
Kitty Jung, Chair
Dr. John Novak, Vice Chair
Oscar Delgado
Kristopher Dahir
Dr. George Hess
Michael D. Brown

Tom Young

Monday, November 6, 2017 8:30 a.m.

Washoe County Administration Complex Commission Chambers, Building A 1001 E Ninth Street Reno, NV

NOTICE OF POSSIBLE QUORUM

This Public Notice is being posted in the event there may be a quorum of the Washoe County District Board of Health present at the Concurrent Meeting of the Washoe County Board of Commissioners, the Reno City Council, the Sparks City Council and the Truckee Meadows Water Authority. This meeting is not intended as an official meeting of the Washoe County District Board of Health and no discussion, deliberation or action by the Washoe County District Board of Health will occur.

Concurrent Meeting
Washoe County Board of Commissioners

Reno City Council
Sparks City Council
Truckee Meadows Water Authority
Commission Chambers 1001 E. 9th Street, Reno, Nevada
Building A
Monday, November 6, 2017

8:30 a.m.

This notice was posted at the following locations:

Washoe County Health District, 1001 E. 9th St., Reno, NV Reno City Hall, 1 E. 1st St., Reno, NV Sparks City Hall, 431 Prater Way, Sparks, NV Washoe County Administration Building, 1001 E. 9th St, Reno, NV Downtown Reno Library, 301 S. Center St., Reno, NV Washoe County Health District Website www.washoecounty.us/health

State of Nevada Website: https://notice.nv.gov

Post Office Box 11130, Reno, NV 89520-0027 – 1001 E. Ninth St., Reno, NV 89512 Telephone: 775.328.2415 – Fax: 775.328.3752